

WP(C) 2647/2016
BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

Heard Mr B Islam, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice, returnable within 3 (three) weeks.

Mr B J Talukdar, learned Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4 and 6, Mr R K Talukdar, learned counsel for respondent No. 2, Mr M P Sharma, learned counsel for respondent No. 5 and Ms K M Talukdar, learned Standing Counsel, BTC for respondent Nos. 7 and 8.

Respondent No. 9 be served through Ms J Huda, learned Standing Counsel, Finance Department.

Extra copies within 3 (three) days.

List in the admission column on 23.05.2016.

An endeavour may be made to dispose of the case at the admission stage itself.