

WP(C) 2647/2016
BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI

Mr. B. Islam, learned counsel appearing for the writ petitioner prays for some time to file reply affidavit to the affidavit filed by respondent Nos. 3 and 6.
Prayer is allowed.